

Laxmi Devi vs. Nain Singh

**Cr. Revision No. 164 of 2024**

**03.04.2024**      **Present:** Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Steps for service of the respondent be taken within two days. On taking such steps, issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

***April 3, 2024*** (Nisha)