

Laxmi Devi Vs. Nain Singh

Cr. Revision No. 164 of 2024

24.06.2024 Present: Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent. He prays for and is granted one week's time to complete his brief.

List on 09.07.2024 alongwith Cr. Revision No. 300 of 2024.

June 24, 2024
(*suit*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge