

**Laxmi Devi v. Nain Singh**

**Cr.R. No. 164 of 2024**

**9.7.2024** Present: Mr.Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate vice counsel, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

**July 9, 2024**  
*Manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**