

Laxmi Devi v. Nain Singh

Cr.R. Nos. 164 and 300 of 2024

03.9.2024 Present: Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr.R. No. 164 of 2024 and for the respondent in Cr.R. No. 300 of 2024.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent in Cr.R. No. 164 of 2024 and for the petitioner in Cr.R. No. 300 of 2024.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties for some time, this court finds it necessary to peruse the record and as such, Registry is directed to call for the record of the court below for the next date of hearing. List after four weeks.

September 3, 2024

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**