

Laxmi Devi Vs. Nain Singh a/w connected matter

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 67/2024
a/w Cr. Revision (FC) No. 68/2024

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 67/2024

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 68/2024

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Report of learned Mediator has been received, wherein, it has been reported that, in principle, parties are in agreement to resolve the dispute by finalizing the modalities thereof in a written compromise.

However, learned counsel for the parties informed that during intervening period, modalities of compromise could not be finalized and as per instructions received, there is no possibility of amicable settlement at this stage.

In view of above, matter is to be heard on merits.

List for consideration on **13.10.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th August, 2025
(raman)