

Laxmi Devi vs. Nain Singh a/w connected matter

**Cr. Revision (FC) No. 67/2024 a/w Cr
Revision (FC) No. 68/2024**

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 67/2024

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan
Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 68/2024

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan
Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

For the request, made on account of non-
availability of Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, which
is not opposed, matter is adjourned for consideration on
8.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

13.10.2025
(pankaj)