

Laxmi Devi Versus Nain Singh

a/w connected matter

Cr.Rev.(FC) No.67 of 2024
a/w Cr.Rev.(FC)No.68 of 2024

08.12.2025 Present : Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in Cr.Rev.(FC) No.67 of 2024 and for the respondent in Cr.Rev.(FC) No.68 of 2024.

Mr. Jiya Lal thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent in Cr.Rev.(FC) No.67 of 2024 and for the appellant in Cr.Rev.(FC) No.68 of 2024.

Cr.Rev.(FC) Nos.67 & 68 of 2024

As prayed, list for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

8th December, 2025
(Pardeep)